DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
®
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	ATEX Approved Explosion Proof for natural gas applications
•	External set point screw provides easy access without opening or
	 disassembling enclosure
•	Easily accessible electrical connection simplifies the installation
•	Isolated process chambers from electrical compartment

DS-1950G | 3/17
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
1950G
RANGE
-00 - 0.07 - 0.15˝ w.c.
-0 - 0.15 - 0.5˝ w.c.
-1 - 0.4 - 1.6˝ w.c.
-5 - 1.5 - 5.5˝ w.c.
-10 - 3.0 - 11.0˝ w.c.
-20 - 4.0 - 20.0˝ w.c.
DIAPHRAGM
-B - Buna-N
INPUT VOLTAGE SUPPLY
-120 - 120 VAC (standard)
-240 - 240 VAC
-24 - 24 VDC
OPTIONS
-AT - Aluminum Tag
-NA - Non-Atex Approved Units
-PRESET - Preset
-ST - Stainless Steel Tag
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
1-11/16
[42.86]
1/8˝ NPT
LOW PRESSURE
PORT
5-7/16
[138.1]
4-7/8
[123.8]
1/8˝ NPT HIGH
PRESSURE PORT
1/2˝ NPT
ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT
CONNECTION
RANGE
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
17/64˝ DIA. MTG. HOLES (2)
EXTERNAL GROUND
3-1/2
[88.90]
CAPTIVE
SCREW
13/32
[10.312]
VENT
DRAIN
PLUG
1-17/32
[38.89]
-X1950G -B -X -X